

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION NO.15322 OF 2025

Digitally signed by  
VASANT  
ANANDRAO IDHOL  
Date: 2025.11.19  
11:54:59 +0530

Jayashri Bhambure & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mrs.Reena a. Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.  
DATE : 18TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C. :-**

1. None appears for the Petitioners. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup>  
December, 2025.

2. The matter not to be circulated before the next date. In  
the meantime, copy of the Petition to be served on the office of  
the concerned Government Pleader to enable them to take  
instructions.

***(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)***

***(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)***